From: SDG&E Tariffs
Sent: 10/4/2011 3:54:00 PM

To: Alba, Christine (CAlba@semprautilities.com); Amrany, Shirley
(SAmrany@semprautilities.com); Browy, Lisa L. (LBrowy@semprautilities.com);
Cahill, Todd (TCahill@semprautilities.com); Bonnett, Jason
(JBonnett@semprautilities.com); Burye, Alan (ABurye@semprautilities.com);
Bailey, Bonnie V. (BBailey@semprautilities.com); Carrillo, Aurora
(ACarrillo@semprautilities.com); Ashworth, Jennifer
(JAshworth@semprautilities.com); Barnes, Skyla (SBarnes@semprautilities.com);
Caulson, Megan (MCaulson@semprautilities.com); dif@cpuc.ca.gov
(dlif@cpuc.ca.gov); Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Deremer,
Kenneth (KDeremer@semprautilities.com); Cordova, Kathleen
(KCordova@semprautilities.com); Fang, Cynthia (CFang@semprautilities.com);
Churchwell, Candice A. (CChurchwell@semprautilities.com); Ehlers, Noel T.
(nehlers@semprautilities.com); Donalson, Kathleen
(KDonalson@semprautilities.com); Fleming, Donna
(DFleming@semprautilities.com); Fuller, William (WFuller@semprautilities.com);
Claftey, Susan (SClaffey(@semprautilities.com); Downey, Joseph
(JDowney@semprautilities.com); Christensen, Connie
(CChristensen@semprautilities.com); Davidson, Lisa (LDavidson@sempra.com);
De La Rosa, Cynthia A. (CDeLaRosa@semprautilities.com); Giles, Rebecca
(RGiles@semprautilities.com); Hansen, Robert (RHansen@Semprautilities.com);
Leech, Bertha (BLeech@semprautilities.com); Rascon, Amold
(ARascon@semprautilities.com); Guebert, Dave (DGuebert@semprautilities.com);
Le Mieux, Yvonne M (YLeMiecux@semprautilities.com); Luffborough, Claire
(CLuffborough@semprautilities.com); jnj@cpuc.ca.gov (jnj@cpuc.ca.gov); Orozco,
Luis (JOrozcol@semprautilities.com); Hom, Mee Mee
(MHom(@semprautilities.com); Lucero, Ivette (ILucero@semprautilities.com);
Privitt, Nancy (NPrivitt@semprautilities.com); Morales, Joff
(JMorales@semprautilities.com); Rasool, Hannon J
(HRasool@semprautilities.com); mswindle@nlineenergy.com
(mswindle@nlineenergy.com); Magill, James - E&FP
(JMagill@semprautilities.com); Manning, Lela J.
(LIManning@semprautilities.com); Kyle, Scott (SKyle@semprautilities.com);
Linares, Delia (DLinares@semprautilities.com); Randazzo, Dee
(DRandazzo@semprautilities.com); Mike Cade (wmc@a-klaw.com); Muir, Sally
(SMuir@semprautilities.com); LaCerva, Angela M.
(ALaCerva@semprautilities.com); Gomez, Jaecme S.
(JSGomez@semprautilities.com); mas@cpuc.ca.gov (mas@cpuc.ca.gov); Goble,
Fran (FGoble@semprautilities.com); jnm@cpuc.ca.gov (jnm@cpuc.ca.gov);
Mather, Mike R (MMather@semprautilities.com); Jasso, Norma G
(NJasso@semprautilities.com); Miller, Sheri (SSMiller@semprautilities.com);
Jenison, Amanda (AJenison@semprautilities.com); Halim, Ryan
(RHalim@semprautilities.com); kmills@cfbf.com (kmills@ctbtf.com);
marcel@turn.org (marcel@turn.org); brbarkovich@earthlink.net
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(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
liddell@energyattorney.com (liddeli@energyattorney.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com);
douglass@energyattorney.com (douglass@energyattorney.com); Huffman, Mark
(Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2);
blaising@braunlegal .com (blaising@braunlegal.com); jleslie@luce.com
(jleslie@luce.com); Lucha, Ed
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELLS); judypau@dwt.com
(judypau@dwt.com); michael.alexander@sce.com (michael.alexander@sce.com);
rmp@cpuc.ca.gov (rmp@cpuc.ca.gov); khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil
(khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil); mshames@ucan.org (mshames@ucan.org);
karyn.gansecki@sce.com (karyn.gansecki@sce.com); Yamagata, Joy C.
(JYamagata@semprautilities.com); kmccrea@sablaw.com (kmccrea@sablaw.com);
ericj@eslawfirm.com (ericj@eslawfirm.com); jeff@jbsenergy.com
(jeff@jbsenergy.com); beragg@gmssr.com (beragg@gmssr.com);
joe.paul@Dynegy.com (joe.paul@Dynegy.com); jsqueri@gmsst.com
(jsqueri@gmssr.com); armi@smwlaw.com (armi@smwlaw.com); chiang_frank f
(chiang_frank f(@solarturbines.com); Spurgeon, James
(JSpurgeon@semprautilities.com); lauro.delacruz@navy .mil
(lauro.delacruz@navy.mil); att-regulatory-ca@att.com (att-regulatory-ca@att.com);
Somerville, Michelle (MSomerville@semprautilities.com); Michael Meacham
(mmeacham(@ci.chula-vista.ca.us); mike harrington@goodrich.com

(mike harrington@goodrich.com); ckingaei@yahoo.com (ckingaei@yahoo.com);
Henry Nanjo (henry.nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); Matthew Swindle
(mswindle@enernoc.com); kcampbell@energy-strategies.com (kcampbell@energy-
strategies.com); Diane Fellman (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Harvey Payne
(hpayne3@gmail.com); Roy, John A. (JRoy@semprautilities.com); Ward, Mark W.
(MWard@semprautilities.com); Marshall Clark (Marshall.clark@dgs.ca.gov);
kevin.cini@sce.com (kevin.cini@sce.com); Woodruff, Matt
(MWoodruff@semprautilities.com); Sondrini, Christina
(CSondrini@semprautilities.com); m.scanlan(@gat.com (m.scanlan(@gat.com);
Schmidt-Pines, Marjorie (MSchmidt-Pines@semprautilities.com); Shimansky,
Gregory (GShimansky@semprautilities.com); david white@transcanada.com
(david white@transcanada.com); klc@a-klaw.com (klc@a-klaw.com);
henry.romero@sce.com (henry.romero@sce.com); Erin Kelly (puainc@yahoo.com);
Ibelew@ista-na.com (Ibelew(@ista-na.com); Carl Lower (clower@earthlink.net);
mvalerio@sandiego.gov (mvalerio@sandiego.gov); Anita Taff-Rice
(anitataffrice@earthlink.net); Saxe, William (W Saxe@semprautilities.com); Sun,
Cathy (CSun@semprautilities.com); AddisScott9@aol.com
(AddisScott9@aol.com); Andy Black (andy@ongrid.net); Velasquez, Joe
(JVelasquez@semprautilities.com); Storms, Noel G
(NStorms@semprautilities.com); BReed@ci.chula-vista.ca.us (BReed@ci.chula-
vista.ca.us); Wagreich, Amy B (AWagreich@semprautilities.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
clamasbabbini@comverge.com (clamasbabbini@comverge.com);
bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com); norman.furuta@navy.mil
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(norman.furuta@navy.mil); Lawrie, Sandy
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLDa); alex .kang@itron.com
(alex.kang@itron.com); cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); as2@cpuc.ca.gov (as2@cpuc.ca.gov);
dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com (dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com);

clyde. murley@comcast.net (clyde. murley@comcast.net); bobgex@dwt.com
(bobgex@dwt.com); cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us (cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us);
angela.gregory(@DirectEnergy.com (angela.gregory(@DirectEnergy.com);
cpuc@liberty-energy.com (cpuc@liberty-energy.com);

chris leveriza@glacialenergy.vi (chris leveriza@glacialenergy.vi); Middlekauft,
Charles (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);

cathy karlstad@sce.com (cathy karlstad@sce.com); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com
(cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net (dsaul@pacificsolar.net);
d.moss@renewables100.org (d.moss@renewables100.org);
andrea.morrison@directenergy.com (andrea.morrison@directenergy.com);
adam.green@solarreserve.com (adam.green@solarreserve.com);
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com
(sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com
(Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); dkk@eslawtirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com);
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com (cadowney@cadowneylaw.com);
npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com); cdarling@placer.ca.gov
(cdarling@placer.ca.gov); dorth@krcd.org (dorth@kred.org); davidb@cwo.com
(davidb@cwo.com); DBodine@ULibertyPowerCorp.com
(DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com); Bleider@ci.burbank.ca.us
(BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); csteen@fulbright.com (csteen@fulbright.com);
bepstein@ftablaw.com (bepstein@tablaw.com); cchang@cityofpasadena.net
(cchang@cityofpasadena.net); dtownley@infiniacorp.com
(dtownley@infiniacorp.com); rschmidt@bartlewells.com
(rschmidt@bartlewells.com); Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org);
anders.glader@elpower.com (anders.glader@elpower.com);
cleni@energy.state.ca.us (cleni@energy state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us
(dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us); david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com
(david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com); andykatz@sonic.net (andykatz@sonic.net);
chestonem@sharpsec.com (chestonem@sharpsec.com); PG&E Tariffs
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PGETariffs);
andy.vanhorm@vhcenergy.com (andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com);
barmackm(@calpine.com (barmackm@calpine.com); Schoshinski, Beth
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BxSz);
alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com (alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com);
dcover@esassoc.com (dcover@esassoc.com); Mason, Cory (law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); castille@landsenergy.com
(castille@landsenergy.com); CBlack@riversideca.gov (CBlack@riversideca.gov);
Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com (Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); cte@eslawfirm.com
(cte@eslawfirm.com); dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com (dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com);
avege@firstwind.com (avege@firstwind.com); curt.roney(@sce.com
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(curt.roney(@sce.com); cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com
(cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); albyr24@gmail.com (albyr24@gmail.com);
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com
(dgrandy(@caonsitegen.com); djurijew(@capitalpower.com
(djurijew(@capitalpower.com); Abreu, Carlos
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CxAs);
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); austin.yang@sfgov.org
(austin.yang@stgov.org); CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com);
claufenb@energy .state.ca.us (claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); dws@r-c-s-inc.com
(dws@r-c-s-inc.com); davido@mid.org (davido@mid.org);
californiadockets@pacificorp.com (californiadockets@pacificorp.com);
bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawtirm.com); cswoollums@midamerican.com
(cswoollums@midamerican.com); rkeen@manatt.com (rkeen@manatt.com);
amber@iepa.com (amber@iepa.com); acitrin@prosoliana.com
(acitrin@prosoliana.com); bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com
(bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com); cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com);
c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com (c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com);
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Cc:

Bcec:

Subject: SDG&E AL 2257-E-B

Attached is SDG&E's Advice Letter 2257-E-B

Subject: Supplement - Addition of Independent Evaluator (IE) Report to the Advice Letter
Requesting Approval of Power Purchase Agreement with CSolar IV West LLC

This email distribution includes service to interested parties in R.11-05-
005. Due to the size of the service list, separate emails were sent.

;I'his document will also be accessible on SDG&E's website:
http://www . sdge.com/requlatory/tarifi/fadvice index.shiml.
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